



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7556 OF 2005 (11)

Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal and Another ... Petitioners

V/s.

Kashyap Patel and Others ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7557 OF 2005 (12)**

Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal and Another ... Petitioners

V/s.

Kashyap Patel and Others ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7559 OF 2005 (13)**

Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal and Another ... Petitioners

V/s.

Kashyap Patel and Others ... Respondents

Ms. Manorama Mohanty a/w Ms. Malika Mandal i/b S. K. Srivastav & Co., Advocate for the Petitioners in all the three Petitions.

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the Respondent-State.



CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026.

PC. :

1. Ms. Manorama Mohanty, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioners in all the three Writ Petitions and submits that as far as she is aware the three change reports of the year 1999, have already been accepted and nothing would survive in the Petitions, however submitting that one week's time be granted to confirm the same.
2. At her request, list on 17th April 2026.
3. It is made clear that no further request for time would be entertained.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally signed
by GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date:
2026.04.10
21:22:11 +0530